11/17/2022 507604833

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7651724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION	11/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION, SEJONG CAMPUS	
Street Address:	2511, SEJONG-RO, JOCHIWON-EUP	
City:	SEJONG-SI	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	30019	
Name:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	3040 CORNWALLIS ROAD	
City:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17227581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 20229378060

Email: KCOATES@SUGHRUE.COM, SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q263019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENIONA COATES, SECRETARY
SIGNATURE:	/KENIONA COATES/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2022

PATENT REEL: 061815 FRAME: 0624 507604833

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q263019assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061815 FRAME: 0625

Assignment

Whereas, (1) KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION, having a place of business at 145, Anam-ro, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 02841, Republic of Korea, and (2) RESEARCH TRIANGLE INSTITUTE, having a place of business at 3040 Cornwallis Road, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina, 27709, United States are the owners of record of an undivided right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent Application No. 17/227,581 filed April 12, 2021 and entitled DESALTING APPARATUS USING SOLVENT AND THE METHOD THEREOF by an assignment executed by the inventors and recorded with the USPTO (Reel No. 056373; Frame No. 0169; Recordation Date: May 27, 2021);

Whereas, (1) Korea University Research and Business Foundation, Sejong Campus, having a place of business at 2511, Sejong-ro, Jochiwon-eup, Sejong-si, 30019, Republic of Korea, and (2) RESEARCH TRIANGLE INSTITUTE, having a place of business at 3040 Cornwallis Road, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina, 27709, United States, hereinafter called Assignees, desire to acquire the interest of KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION, having a place of business at 145 Anam-ro, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 02841, Republic of Korea in and to the U.S. Patent Application No. 17/227,581 (Assigned Application), and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION, having a place of business at 145 Anam-ro, Scongbuk-gu, Scoul, 02841, Republic of Korea, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignees, their successors and assigns, KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Application, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to sue for past damages; and KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignees in connection with the Assigned Application when called upon to do so by the Assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION, having a place of business at 145 Anam-ro, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 02841, Republic of Korea, has executed this Assignment by a proper person duly authorized.

KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION

Date:	11/16/2022	
	s/ SwA	
	Name of Person Signing:	Kim Soo A
	Title of Person Signing:	Patent attorney
		The state of the s

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 061815 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 11/17/2022